OP \$2565.00 4242118

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

sion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM678400

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EDGEWOOD PARTNERS INSURANCE CENTER		09/30/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
ARMETRYX, LLC		09/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
PHARMACEUTICAL STRATEGIES GROUP, LLC		09/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
MINICO INSURANCE AGENCY, LLC		09/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA
INTEGRO USA INC.		09/30/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
INTEGRO HOLDINGS INC.		09/30/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
COOK MARAN & ASSOCIATES, INC.		09/30/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
EPIC HOLDINGS, INC.		09/30/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
PARAGON INSURANCE HOLDINGS, LLC		09/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT
JENCAP GROUP LLC		09/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANTARES CAPITAL LP
Street Address:	500 West Monroe Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 102

Number	Word Mark
4242118	PHARMACEUTICAL STRATEGIES GROUP
4312545	PSG
4703032	ARTEMETRX
5687875	SPECIALTY DIAGNOSTIC
5687874	SPECIALTY MONITOR
6096773	COGNETA
	4242118 4312545 4703032 5687875 5687874

900647123 REEL: 007439 FRAME: 0564

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5458399	RXWIRE	
Registration Number:	5458398	RXDIAGNOSTIC	
Registration Number:	6421826	PSG COMPLETE	
Registration Number:	6421827	PSGCOMPLETE	
Registration Number:	6442938	SMARTSPEND	
Registration Number:	3121457	ASCENDE	
Registration Number:	4226531	ASCENDE WEALTH ADVISERS	
Registration Number:	2852086	ASCENDENT	
Registration Number:	4510013	AUTODEALERPRO	
Registration Number:	4510026	AUTODEALERPRO	
Registration Number:	4568196	BENEFITS2GO	
Registration Number:	4348271	CLUB INSURANCE SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4312005	E	
Registration Number:	4291048	EPIC	
Registration Number:	2052539	EB SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3702193	EDGEWOOD PARTNERS INSURANCE CENTER	
Registration Number:	4329193	EDUCATION PROTECTOR	
Registration Number:	4973615	EPIC BROKERS	
Registration Number:	4717854	EPIC EMPLOYER SERVICES	
Registration Number:	4717855	EPIC EMPLOYER SERVICES	
Registration Number:	4902047	EPIC EXECUTIVE BENEFITS	
Registration Number:	4940011	EPIC FINANCIAL RISK SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4040013	PORTSIDE GOURMET GRILLING SAUCE & MARINA	
Registration Number:	5577239	EPIC HOLDINGS	
Registration Number:	5913713	EPIC IMPACT	
Registration Number:	4740304	EPIC INSURANCE	
Registration Number:	4740303	EPIC INSURANCE BROKERS	
Registration Number:	4816969	EPIC INSURANCE BROKERS & CONSULTANTS	
Registration Number:	4584541	EPIC INSURANCE BROKERS AND CONSULTANTS	
Registration Number:	4584542	EPIC INSURANCE BROKERS AND CONSULTANTS	
Registration Number:	5168343	EPIC MOBILEEZ	
Registration Number:	4484476	EPIC REAL ESTATE	
Registration Number:	5913714	EPIC RISK CONSULTING	
Registration Number:	4725073	EPIC RISK SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4816966	EPIC RISK SOLUTIONS & EMPLOYER SERVICES	
Registration Number:	4725075	EPIC RISK SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4725072	EPIC RISK SOLUTIONS AND EMPLOYER SERVICE	
Registration Number:	4725095	EPIC RISK SOLUTIONS AND EMPLOYER SERVICE	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6181447	EPIC SELECT
Registration Number:	5776486	EPIC US AFFINITY
Registration Number:	4901505	EPICNESS
Registration Number:	4901504	EPICNESS
Registration Number:	5211007	EPICYBER
Registration Number:	5309579	ESIX
Registration Number:	5333332	ESIX ENTERTAINMENT & SPORTS INSURANCE EX
Registration Number:	4940369	EXP EPIC EXCHANGE PLATFORM
Registration Number:	4940371	EXP EPIC EXCHANGE PLATFORM
Registration Number:	5158216	GOLF INSURANCE SERVICES
Registration Number:	5207478	GOLF INSURANCE SERVICES FROM EPIC
Registration Number:	5184636	GOLF INSURANCE SERVICES FROM EPIC
Registration Number:	5569503	GREYLING
Registration Number:	6070802	IMPACT EPIC RISK CONSULTING
Registration Number:	5192855	MOBILEEZ
Registration Number:	5178246	MOBILEEZ BY EPIC
Registration Number:	4827736	MOG MEDICAL OPERATOR GROUP
Registration Number:	5572070	MOMENTUM 401K PLAN SOLUTIONS BY EPIC
Registration Number:	4830968	NVISYN360
Registration Number:	4830964	NVISYNPLUS
Registration Number:	4864595	NVISYNX
Registration Number:	4724124	PAR GOLF INSURANCE PROGRAM
Registration Number:	3934800	POWERGUARD
Registration Number:	4370878	SLICE PIZZA DELIVERY INSURANCE
Registration Number:	4378593	SLICE PIZZA DELIVERY INSURANCE
Registration Number:	4378595	SLICE PIZZA DELIVERY INSURANCE SAFETY LO
Registration Number:	2780448	TAPE
Registration Number:	2665696	TAPS
Registration Number:	4725074	THE EPIC EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	4530275	
Registration Number:	2479808	TRIDENT
Registration Number:	4562718	TRUST IS OUR POLICY
Registration Number:	4945702	VANBRIDGE
Registration Number:	4946123	
Registration Number:	4955100	VENTURA INSURANCE BROKERAGE
Registration Number:	3266732	WINERE
Registration Number:	3323991	WINERE
Registration Number:	6235276	EDGEWOOD SELECT

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6383491	EDGEWOOD SELECT
Registration Number:	6430137	EPIC INSURANCE MIDWEST
Registration Number:	6397588	GALWAY INSURANCE HOLDINGS
Registration Number:	4711727	INTELLIGENT COMPLIANCE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	5545618	JENCAP
Registration Number:	5469145	OUR SUCCESS CAN ONLY FOLLOW YOURS
Registration Number:	2376923	MJK
Registration Number:	2271808	
Registration Number:	4102122	ARAN
Registration Number:	1156620	SPECIAL RISKS
Registration Number:	2998196	NIF
Registration Number:	2169262	TENANTONE CUSTOMER STORAGE INSURANCE
Registration Number:	5819869	MINICO
Registration Number:	5819870	MINICO
Registration Number:	1957266	MINI-STORAGE MESSENGER
Registration Number:	4015207	NIFASTRACK
Registration Number:	1768427	MINICO
Registration Number:	2359696	M.J. KELLY
Registration Number:	3921243	ASCENDE CHARITABLE TRUST
Serial Number:	90482837	ARAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045032600

Email:msheehan@kslaw.comCorrespondent Name:King & Spalding LLPAddress Line 1:300 S. Tryon St., Ste 1700

Address Line 2: Attn: Moira Sheehan

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23743.515033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Moira Sheehan
SIGNATURE:	/Moira Sheehan/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2021

Total Attachments: 15

source=Active_107693409_5_Project Queens (Harvest) - Trademark Security Agreement - Antares (KS) - Executed#page1.tif

source=Active_107693409_5_Project Queens (Harvest) - Trademark Security Agreement - Antares (KS) -

Executed#page2.tif

- source=Active_107693409_5_Project Queens (Harvest) Trademark Security Agreement Antares (KS) Executed#page3.tif
- source=Active_107693409_5_Project Queens (Harvest) Trademark Security Agreement Antares (KS) Executed#page4.tif
- source=Active_107693409_5_Project Queens (Harvest) Trademark Security Agreement Antares (KS) Executed#page5.tif
- source=Active_107693409_5_Project Queens (Harvest) Trademark Security Agreement Antares (KS) Executed#page6.tif
- source=Active_107693409_5_Project Queens (Harvest) Trademark Security Agreement Antares (KS) Executed#page7.tif
- source=Active_107693409_5_Project Queens (Harvest) Trademark Security Agreement Antares (KS) Executed#page8.tif
- source=Active_107693409_5_Project Queens (Harvest) Trademark Security Agreement Antares (KS) Executed#page9.tif
- source=Active_107693409_5_Project Queens (Harvest) Trademark Security Agreement Antares (KS) Executed#page10.tif
- source=Active_107693409_5_Project Queens (Harvest) Trademark Security Agreement Antares (KS) Executed#page11.tif
- source=Active_107693409_5_Project Queens (Harvest) Trademark Security Agreement Antares (KS) Executed#page12.tif
- source=Active_107693409_5_Project Queens (Harvest) Trademark Security Agreement Antares (KS) Executed#page13.tif
- source=Active_107693409_5_Project Queens (Harvest) Trademark Security Agreement Antares (KS) Executed#page14.tif
- source=Active_107693409_5_Project Queens (Harvest) Trademark Security Agreement Antares (KS) Executed#page15.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT** (this "**Agreement**"), dated as of September 30, 2021, is made by the Grantors (as identified below), in favor of Antares Capital LP, as the Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, the "**Collateral Agent**").

WHEREAS, EDGEWOOD PARTNERS INSURANCE CENTER, a California corporation, ARMETRYX, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, PHARMACEUTICAL STRATEGIES GROUP, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, and MINICO INSURANCE AGENCY, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, INTEGRO USA INC., a Delaware corporation, INTEGRO HOLDINGS INC., a Delaware Corporation, COOK MARAN & ASSOCIATES, INC., a Delaware corporation, EPIC HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, PARAGON INSURANCE HOLDINGS, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company, JENCAP GROUP LLC a Delaware limited liability company, (each, a "Grantor" and collectively the "Grantors"), owns the Trademark Collateral (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, each Grantor is party to a Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2021, (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among each Grantor, the other grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent, pursuant to which each Grantor granted a security interest to the Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral and is required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement (this "Agreement").

Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement, to evidence further the security interest granted by each Grantor to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, in each case whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired, developed, created or arising and wherever located (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"): (a) all Trademarks, including the Trademarks registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto, (b) the goodwill of such Grantor's business associated with the use thereof or symbolized thereby, (c) all rights to sue at law or in equity for any past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, or other violation or impairment of any of the foregoing, (d) all agreements related to the license, ownership, development, use or disclosure of any of the foregoing, and (e) all Proceeds of any of the foregoing, including all license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit, now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto; but excluding any Excluded Property (including any "intent-touse" application for registration of a Trademark filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1051, prior to the filing (and acceptance by the United State Patent and Trademark Office) of a "Statement of Use" pursuant to Section 1(d) of the Lanham Act or an "Amendment to Allege Use" pursuant to Section 1(c) of the Lanham Act with respect thereto,

107693409_3

solely to the extent, if any, that, and solely during the period, if any, in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of any registration that issues from such intent-to-use application under applicable federal law).

Each Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement. All of the terms of the Security Agreement are hereby incorporated by reference. In the event that any provision of this Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.

Upon the Termination Date, the security interest granted hereby shall automatically terminate, the Trademark Collateral shall be automatically released, this Agreement shall terminate, and all rights to the Trademark Collateral shall revert to each Grantor, all without delivery of any instrument or performance of any act by any Person; provided, however, at each Grantor's request, the Collateral Agent shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to each Grantor an instrument in writing confirming the release and termination of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted hereby for filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

THIS AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE VALIDITY, INTERPRETATION, CONSTRUCTION, BREACH, ENFORCEMENT OR TERMINATION HEREOF, AND WHETHER ARISING IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE, SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT THAT THE UCC PROVIDES THAT THE PERFECTION OF THE SECURITY INTEREST HEREUNDER, OR REMEDIES HEREUNDER, IN RESPECT OF ANY PARTICULAR COLLATERAL ARE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF A JURISDICTION OTHER THAN THE STATE OF NEW YORK, IN WHICH CASE THE LAWS OF SUCH JURISDICTION SHALL GOVERN WITH RESPECT TO THE PERFECTION OF THE SECURITY INTEREST IN, OR THE REMEDIES WITH RESPECT TO, SUCH PARTICULAR COLLATERAL.

This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Agreement by facsimile transmission or electronic PDF delivery shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Agreement.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

EDGEWOOD PARTNERS INSURANCE CENTER By: Name: Daniel Crawford Title: Secretary ARTEMETRX, LLC By: Name: Denise Walsh Title: Vice President PHARMACEUTICAL STRATEGIES GROUP, LLC By: Name: Denise Walsh Title: Vice President MINICO INSURANCE AGENCY, LLC By: Name: David Nielsen Title: Secretary INTEGRO USA INC.

By:

By:

Name: Daniel Crawford Title: Secretary

INTEGRO HOLDINGS INC.

Name: Daniel Crawford

Title: Secretary

COOK MARAN & ASSOCIATES, INC. By: Name: Daniel Crawford Title: Secretary EPIC HOLDINGS INC. By: Name: Daniel Crawford Title: Secretary PARAGON INSURANCE HOLDINGS, LLC By: Name: David Nielsen Title: Treasurer JENCAP GROUP LLC

Name: Denise Walsh Title: Secretary

By:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

EDGEWOOD PARTNERS INSURANCE CENTER

By:	
•	Name: Daniel Crawford
	Title: Secretary
	,
ARTI	EMETRX, LLC
Ву:	Name: Denise Walsh Title: Vice President
	RMACEUTICAL STRATEGIES GROUP,
LLC	
Ву:	Name: Denise Walsh
	Title: Vice President
	Title. Vice Fresident
MINI	CO INSURANCE AGENCY, LLC
By:	
-	Name: David Nielsen
	Title: Secretary
	·
INTE	GRO USA INC.
By:	
•	Name: Daniel Crawford
	Title: Secretary
	,
INTE	GRO HOLDINGS INC.
By:	
Б у.	Name: Daniel Crawford
	Title: Secretary
	Title. Secretary

By:		
	Name: Daniel Crawford	
	Title: Secretary	
EPIC	C HOLDINGS INC.	
Ву:	Name: Daniel Crawford	
	Title: Secretary	
	AGON INSURANCE HOLDINGS, LLC	7)
PAR. By:	•	7)
	AGON INSURANCE HOLDINGS, LLC	7)
Ву:	AGON INSURANCE HOLDINGS, LLC Name: David Nielsen	7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

CENTER By: Name: Daniel Crawford Title: Secretary ARTEMETRX, LLC By: Name: Denise Walsh Title: Vice President PHARMACEUTICAL STRATEGIES GROUP, LLC By: Name: Denise Walsh Title: Vice President MINICO INSURANCE AGENCY, LLC By: Name: David Nielsen Title: Secretary INTEGRO USA INC. By: Name: Daniel Crawford Title: Secretary INTEGRO HOLDINGS INC.

Name: Daniel Crawford

Title: Secretary

EDGEWOOD PARTNERS INSURANCE

By:

By: Name: Daniel Crawford Title: Secretary EPIC HOLDINGS INC. By: Name: Daniel Crawford Title: Secretary PARAGON INSURANCE HOLDINGS, LLC By: Name: David Nie sen Title: Treasurer JENCAP GROUP LLC By: Name: Denise Walsh

Title: Secretary

Accepted and Agreed: **ANTARES CAPITAL LP,** as the Collateral Agent

Michael Vitale

By:

Name: Michael Vitale

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

US Registered Trademarks:

Grantor	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Pharmaceutical Strategies	PHARMACEUTICAL	4242118	11/13/2012
Group, LLC	STRATEGIES GROUP		
Pharmaceutical Strategies	PSG (LOGO DESIGN	4312545	4/02/2013
Group, LLC	PLUS LETTERS "PSG")		
Artemetrx, LLC	ARTEMETRX	4703032	03/17/2015
Artemetrx, LLC	SPECIALTY	5687875	02/26/2019
	DIAGNOSTIC		
Artemetrx, LLC	SPECIALTY MONITOR	5687874	02/26/2019
Pharmaceutical Strategies Group, LLC	COGNETA	6096773	07/07/2020
Pharmaceutical Strategies Group, LLC	RXWIRE	5458399	05/01/2018
Pharmaceutical Strategies Group, LLC	RXDIAGNOSTIC	5458398	05/01/2018
Pharmaceutical Strategies Group, LLC	PSG COMPLETE	6421826	07/13/2021
Pharmaceutical Strategies Group, LLC	PSGCOMPLETE	6421827	07/13/2021
Pharmaceutical Strategies Group, LLC	SMARTSPEND	6442938	08/03/2021
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	ASCENDE	3121457	7/25/2006
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	ASCENDE WEALTH ADVISERS	4226531	10/16/2012
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	ASCENDENT	2852086	6/8/2004
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	AUTODEALERPRO	4510013	4/8/2014
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	AUTODEALERPRO (Stylized)	4510026	4/8/2014
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	BENEFITS2GO	4568196	7/15/2014
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	CLUB INSURANCE SOLUTIONS	4348271	6/4/2013
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	E and Design	4312005	4/2/2013
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	EPIC and Design	4291048	2/19/2013
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	EB SOLUTIONS & Design	2052539	4/15/1997
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	EDGEWOOD PARTNERS INSURANCE CENTER	3702193	10/27/2009

107693409_3

Grantor Mark		Registration Number	Registration Date
Edgewood Partners	EDUCATION	4329193	4/30/2013
Insurance Center	PROTECTOR		
Edgewood Partners	EPIC BROKERS	4973615	6/7/2016
Insurance Center			
Edgewood Partners	EPIC EMPLOYER	4717854	4/7/2015
Insurance Center	SERVICES		
Edgewood Partners	EPIC EMPLOYER	4717855	4/7/2015
Insurance Center	SERVICES and Design		
Edgewood Partners	EPIC EXECUTIVE	4902047	2/16/2016
Insurance Center	BENEFITS & Design		
Edgewood Partners	EPIC FINANCIAL RISK	4940011	4/19/2016
Insurance Center	SOLUTIONS		
Edgewood Partners	EPIC FINANCIAL RISK	4040013	4/19/2016
Insurance Center	SOLUTIONS and Design		
Edgewood Partners	EPIC HOLDINGS	5577239	10/2/2018
Insurance Center			
Edgewood Partners	EPIC IMPACT	5913713	11/19/2019
Insurance Center			
Edgewood Partners	EPIC INSURANCE	4740304	5/19/2015
Insurance Center			
Edgewood Partners	EPIC INSURANCE	4740303	5/19/2015
Insurance Center	BROKERS		
Edgewood Partners	EPIC INSURANCE	4816969	9/22/2015
Insurance Center	BROKERS &		
	CONSULTANTS and		
	Design		
Edgewood Partners	EPIC INSURANCE	4584541	8/12/2014
Insurance Center	BROKERS AND	155.5.1	0,12,201.
insurance contor	CONSULTANTS		
Edgewood Partners	EPIC INSURANCE	4584542	8/12/2014
Insurance Center	BROKERS AND	1501512	0/12/2011
	CONSULTANTS and		
	Design		
Edgewood Partners	EPIC MOBILEEZ	5168343	3/21/2017
Insurance Center		3 1003 10	3/21/2017
Edgewood Partners	EPIC REAL ESTATE and	4484476	2/18/2014
Insurance Center	Design		2/10/2011
Edgewood Partners	EPIC RISK	5913714	11/19/2019
Insurance Center	CONSULTING]	11/1/1201/
Edgewood Partners	EPIC RISK SOLUTIONS	4725073	4/21/2015
Insurance Center	Life Risk Gold Horo	1,23073	1,21,2017
Edgewood Partners	EPIC RISK SOLUTIONS	4816966	9/22/2015
Insurance Center	& EMPLOYER	1010700	712212013
insurance center	SERVICES		
Edgewood Partners	EPIC RISK SOLUTIONS	4725075	4/21/2015
Insurance Center	and Design	7/230/3	7/21/2013
Edgewood Partners	EPIC RISK SOLUTIONS	4725072	4/21/2015
Insurance Center	AND EMPLOYER	4/230/2	4/21/2013
insulance Cellei	SERVICES		
Edgamand Partners	EPIC RISK SOLUTIONS	4725095	4/21/2015
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	AND EMPLOYER	4/23093	4/21/2013
msurance Center			
	SERVICES and Design		

Grantor	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Edgewood Partners	EPIC SELECT	6181447	10/20/2020
Insurance Center			
Edgewood Partners	EPIC US AFFINITY	5776486	6/11/2019
Insurance Center			
Edgewood Partners	EPICNESS (Stylized) (ness	4901505	2/16/2016
Insurance Center	in cursive)		
Edgewood Partners	EPICNESS (Stylized) (ness	4901504	2/16/2016
Insurance Center	in lower block letters)		
Edgewood Partners	EPICYBER	5211007	5/23/2017
Insurance Center			
Integro Holdings Inc.	ESIX	5309579	10/17/2017
Integro Holdings Inc.	ESIX ENTERTAINMENT	5333332	11/14/2017
	& SPORTS INSURANCE		
	EXPERTS		
Edgewood Partners	EXP EPIC EXCHANGE	4940369	4/19/2016
Insurance Center	PLATFORM	10.100=1	14101011
Edgewood Partners	EXP EPIC EXCHANGE	4940371	4/19/2016
Insurance Center	PLATFORM and Design	7170715	
Edgewood Partners	GOLF INSURANCE	5158216	3/7/2017
Insurance Center	SERVICES	7207170	7 (2.2 (2.2) =
Edgewood Partners	GOLF INSURANCE	5207478	5/23/2017
Insurance Center	SERVICES FROM EPIC	5104636	4/10/2017
Edgewood Partners	GOLF INSURANCE	5184636	4/18/2017
Insurance Center	SERVICES FROM EPIC		
Education of Deutsche	and Design GREYLING	5569503	9/25/2018
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	GRETLING	3309303	9/23/2016
Edgewood Partners	IMPACT EPIC RISK	6070802	6/2/2020
Insurance Center	CONSULTING (Stylized)	0070802	0/2/2020
Edgewood Partners	MOBILEEZ	5192855	4/25/2017
Insurance Center	MODILLEZ	3192633	4/23/2017
Edgewood Partners	MOBILEEZ BY EPIC and	5178246	4/4/2017
Insurance Center	Design	3170240	-17-172017
Edgewood Partners	MOG MEDICAL	4827736	10/6/2015
Insurance Center	OPERATOR GROUP and	1027750	10.0.2010
	Design		
Edgewood Partners	MOMENTUM 401K	5572070	9/25/2018
Insurance Center	PLAN SOLUTIONS BY		
	EPIC & Design		
Integro USA Inc.	NVISYN360	4830968	10/13/2015
Integro USA Inc.	NVISYNPLUS	4830964	10/13/2015
Integro USA Inc.	NVISYNX	4864595	12/1/2015
Edgewood Partners	PAR GOLF INSURANCE	4724124	4/21/2015
Insurance Center	PROGRAM		
Edgewood Partners	POWERGUARD	3934800	3/22/2011
Insurance Center			
Edgewood Partners	SLICE PIZZA DELIVERY	4370878	7/23/2013
Insurance Center	INSURANCE		
Edgewood Partners	SLICE PIZZA DELIVERY	4378593	8/6/2013
Insurance Center	INSURANCE and Design		
Edgewood Partners	SLICE PIZZA DELIVERY	4378595	8/6/2013
Insurance Center	INSURANCE SAFETY		
	LOSS CONTROL		

Grantor	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
	INSURANCE COVERAGE EXPERTISE and Design		
Paragon Insurance Holdings, LLC	TAPE	2780448	11/4/2003
Paragon Insurance Holdings, LLC	TAPS	2665696	12/24/2002
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	THE EPIC EXCHANGE	4725074	4/21/2015
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	TRIANGLE DESIGN	4530275	5/13/2014
Paragon Insurance Holdings, LLC	TRIDENT	2479808	8/21/2001
Cook Maran & Associates, Inc.	TRUST IS OUR POLICY	4562718	7/8/2014
Epic Holdings Inc.	VANBRIDGE	4945702	4/26/2016
Epic Holdings Inc.	VANBRIDGE (Stylized Bridge Design)	4946123	4/26/2016
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center Integro USA Inc.	VENTURA INSURANCE BROKERAGE	4955100	5/10/2016
Paragon Insurance Holdings, LLC	WINERE (Stylized)	3266732	7/17/2007
Paragon Insurance Holdings, LLC	WINERE and Design (Wine Glass)	3323991	10/30/2007
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	EDGEWOOD SELECT	6235276	12/29/2020
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	EDGEWOOD SELECT	6383491	6/15/2021
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	EPIC INSURANCE MIDWEST and Design	6430137	7/20/2021
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	GALWAY INSURANCE HOLDINGS, LLC	6397588	06/2202021
Intelligent Compliance Solutions, LLC	INTELLIGENT COMPLIANCE SOLUTIONS	4711727	3/31/2015
Jencap Group LLC	JENCAP	5545618	08/21/18
Jencap Group LLC	OUR SUCCESS CAN ONLY FOLLOW YOURS	5469145	05/15/18
Jencap Group LLC	МЈК	2376923	08/15/00
Jencap Group LLC		2271808	08/24/99
Jencap Group LLC	Design Only ARAN and Design	4102122	02/21/12

Grantor	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Jencap Group LLC	SPECIAL RISKS and Design	1156620	06/02/81
Jencap Group LLC	NIF and Design	2998196	09/20/05
Jencap Group LLC	TENANTONE CUSTOMER STORAGE INSURANCE (Stylized)	2169262	06/30/98
Jencap Group LLC	MINICO	5819869	07/30/19
Jencap Group LLC	MINICO and Design	5819870	07/30/19
Jencap Group LLC	MINI-STORAGE MESSENGER	1957266	02/20/96
Jencap Group LLC	NIFASTRACK	4015207	08/23/11
Jencap Group LLC	MINICO and Design	1768427	05/04/93
Jencap Group LLC	M.J. KELLY	2359696	06/20/00
Jencap Group LLC	HRMP and Design	3921243	08/18/98

US Trademark Applications:

Grantor	Mark	Application / Serial Number	Application Date
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	EPIC SELECT INSURANCE SERVICES	88890614	4/28/2020
Edgewood Partners Insurance Company	EPIC SELECT INSURANCE SOLUTIONS	88890618	4/28/2020
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	EPIC SPORTS & ENTERTAINMENT INSURANCE SERVICES	90081151	7/29/2020
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	EPIC WARRANTY SOLUTIONS	87/678,940	11/9/2017
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	GALWAY SPECIALTY WHOLESALE INSURANCE SERVICES	90081115	7/29/2020
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	GALWAY SPECIALTY WHOLESALE LLC	90080828	7/29/2020

Edgewood Partners Insurance Company	IMPACT RISK PARTNERS	88884461	4/23/2020
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	GALWAY HOLDINGS	90866619	8/5/2021
Jencap Group LLC	ARAN	90482837	01/22/21
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	ARTEMETRX MAC MONITOR	97028453	09/15/2021
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	ARTEMETRX REBATE MONITOR	97028482	09/15/2021

107693409_3

RECORDED: 10/01/2021